SINOSTAR LIGHTING GROUP LTD.
5F, #11 Building, Fenjiang N. Rd., Foshan 528000, Guangdong, China
Tel: +86-757-8398 2666 Fax: +86-757-8228 3667
Email: sales@sinostar.net
Web: www.sinostar.net
UV GERMICIDAL LAMP
SINOSTAR
03

Disinfecting the air and surface of goods inthe
hospitals，schools ，restaurants，homes and offices；
产品特点：
热阴极电极，预热启动，平均寿命长达 12000 小时；
可使用同规格的荧光灯的支架和灯座；根据客户需要采用不同的玻璃管
径和灯头，
陶瓷灯头，抗氧化、耐辐射。
features：
Hot cathod, pre-heat start; Average life time: 12,000hrs
All kinds of sockets and fittings can be available; Ceramic base;
Different diameters of quartz glass and matched caps.
可配套支架：可配 30W，40W 等直管双端热阴极紫外线杀菌灯，灯管
直径为 19 或 25mm，配陶瓷灯头。支架为抛光铝合金支架，两端配套
G13 灯座，支架内置有电子镇流器。底部有螺丝固定孔，大致如右图
直线型双端石英紫外线杀菌灯 Tubular double—ended UV germicidal lamps
例 :  SS40S25Y(W)-Z1199 表示：紫外线杀菌灯，40W，双端 (S)，管径 (25mm)，有臭氧 (Y) 无臭氧则应为 (W)，直管 (Z)，长度 1199mm。
备注 :  其中 30W( 19)，30W(25)，40W( 25)，可采用日光灯式电感镇流器点灯。30W( 19), 30W( 25), 40W( 25)    长度和公差按国家标准。
 40W(19) 只能采用电子镇流器。其它规格可采用电感或电子镇流器。  根据 YY/T0160--94 标准，30W、40W 的规格叫 ZSZ30、ZSZ40.
型号 管径 灯长 功率 管压 管流 1 米紫外线强度
UV intensity
(Distance=1M)
灯头 Base
Product  code
Diameter Base face
length Wattage Lamp
voltage
Lamp
current 型号 材质 外径 长度
mm A W V mA Uw/cm2 Type
code Materlal Diameter
mm
Length
mm
SS4S12Y(W)-Z135 12 (T4)
135mm 4 18—24 160 12
G5 Plastic 15 22
SS4S15Y(W)-Z135 15 (T5) G5 Ceramic 20 30
SS6S12Y(W)-Z212 12 (T4)
212mm 6 36—48 160 18
G5 Plastic 15 22
SS6S15Y(W)-Z212 15 (T5) G5 Ceramic 20 30
SS8S12Y(W)-Z287 12 (T4)
287mm 8 48—64 145 28
G5 Plastic 15 22
SS8S12Y(W)-Z287 15 (T5) G5 Ceramic 20 30
SS10S15Y(W)-Z331 15 (T5) 331mm 10 55—70 220 30 G13 Ceramic 20 30
SS15S15Y(W)-Z436 15 (T5)
436mm 15 59—71 300 44 G13 Ceramic 20 35
SS15S19Y(W)-Z436 19 (T6)
SS20S15Y(W)-Z589 15 (T5)
589mm 20
68—84
320 75 G13 Ceramic 20 35
SS20S19Y(W)-Z589 19 (T6) 71—91
SS30S15Y(W)-Z894 15 (T5)
894mm 30
127—147
300 107 G13 Ceramic
20 35
SS30S19Y(W)-Z894 19 (T6)
25 38
SS30S25Y(W)-Z894 25 (T8) 105—125
SS40S15Y(W)-Z1199 15 (T5)
1199mm 40
140—165
330 117 G13 Ceramic
20 35
SS40S19Y(W)-Z1199 19 (T6)
25 38
SS40S25Y(W)-Z1199 25 (T8) 110—130
+0
 -2

Applications:
Medical disinfection and air clean ，deodorization
and bactericide aquarium UV sterilizers.
单端H型紫外线杀菌灯 Single—ended H shape UV germicidal lamps
单型HB型紫外线杀菌灯 Single—ended HB shape UV germicidal lamps
型号 管径 灯长 功率 管压 管流 1 米紫外线强度
UV intensity
(Distance=1M)
Product  code
Diameter Base face
Length(mm) Wattage Lamp
voltage
Lamp
current
mm h1 h2 W V mA Uw/cm2
SS5D12Y(W)-H85 12 107 85 5 30—40 180 14
SS7D12Y(W)-H115 12 137 115 7 42—52 175 16
SS9D12Y(W)-H145 12 167 145 9 54—66 170 23
SS11D12Y(W)-H215 12 237 215 11 81—99 155 38
SS13D12Y(W)-H164 12 186 164 13 48—62 300 40
+0
 -2
型号 管径 灯长 功率 管压 管流 1 米紫外线强度
UV intensity
(Distance=1M)Product  code
Diameter Base face
Length(mm) Wattage Lamp
voltage
Lamp
current
mm h1 h2 W V mA Uw/cm2
SS18D17Y(W)-H217 17 217 195 18 52—64 375 57
SS24D17Y(W)-H317 17 317 295 24 77—97 345 94
SS36D17Y(W)-H411 17 411 379 36 98—118 435 147
SS40D17Y(W)-H533 17 533 501 40 130—150 385 155
SS55D17Y(W)-H533 17 533 501 55 110—130 550 170
+0
 -2
例 : SS13D12Y(W)-H164 表示 : 紫外线杀菌灯 , 13W, 单端 (D), 管径 12mm, 有臭氧 (Y) 无臭氧则应为 (W),
      H 管 (H), 长度 164mm。

Applications:
Disinfect pure water ,normal water and medical water ,etc. Water
disinfection equipment waste  water treatment to ruduce TOC;
例 : SS75D15Y(W)-Z1554 表示 : 紫外线杀菌灯 , 75W, 单端 (D), 管径 15mm, 有臭氧 (Y), 无臭氧则应为 (W), 直管 (Z), 长度
1554mm。
型号 管径 灯长 功率 管压 管流 1 米紫外线强度
UV intensity
(Distance=1M)
Product  code
Diameter Base face
Length Wattage Lamp
voltage
Lamp
current
mm mm W V mA Uw/cm2
SS10D15Y(W)-Z212 15 212 10 22—39 250 21—24
SS14D15Y(W)-Z287 15 287 14 28—39 350 31—35
SS15D15Y(W)-Z303 15 303 15 30—40 300 33—37
SS18D15Y(W)-Z356 15 356 18 34—46 340 48—54
SS23D15Y(W)-Z436 15 436 23 40—55 420 62—69
SS28D15Y(W)-Z550 15 550 28 51—69 370 85
SS37D15Y(W)-Z793 15 793 37 78—101 350 110
SS40D15Y(W)-Z851 15 851 40 81—99 380 120—130
SS55D15Y(W)-Z1149 15 1149 55 122—149 320 150—180
SS75D15Y(W)-Z1554 15 1554 75 173—210 330 180—210
单端四针大功率石英紫外线杀菌灯 Single—ended 4 pins high power series
30
7.92

Applications:
Mini size ,more compact ,sultable asing in electrical appliances such
as refrigerates ,sterilization cabinet, microwave oven and so on.
254nm: UV density of 254nm
3cm>450μw/cm2
型号 管径 灯长 功率 管压 管流 1 米紫外线强度
UV intensity
(Distance=1M)
Product  code
Diameter Base face
Length(mm) Wattage Lamp
voltage
Lamp
current
mm mm W V mA Uw/cm2
SS80D19Y(W)-Z846 19 846 80 100 800—1200 240—270
SS120D19Y(W)-Z1149 19 1149 120 110 800—1200 290—350
SS150D19Y(W)-Z1554 19 1554 150 170 800—1200 380—450
SS250D19Y(W)-Z1554 19 1554 250 145 1600—1800 3000 ( 水中 : 3cm)
紫外线杀菌灯 (10V/3W灯泡 )Self-ballast mini UV germicidal lamps(10V/3W)
单端四针超大功率石英紫外线杀菌灯 Single-ended 4 pins super power series
例 :  SS150D19Y(W)-Z1554 表示 : 紫外线杀菌灯 , 150W, 单端 (D)，管径 19mm。有臭氧 (Y) 无臭氧则应
为 (W), 直管 (Z), 长度 1554mm。

处理的消毒杀菌；生活饮用水、小区供水、
纯水、高纯水、海水处理。中央空调、大
型通风管道、空气消毒杀菌。
Applications:
Large-scale water treatment for
domestic sewage ,industrial waste
water ,seawater ,high purity water,etc;
Air clean systems;
型号 功率 管压 管流 1 米紫外线强度 镇流器尺寸 镇流器异常保护功能
Product  code
Wattage Lamp voltage Lamp current UV intensity (Distance=1M) Ballast Size Protectiom circuit for Electronic
BallastW V mA Uw/cm2 mm
SS55D15Y(W)-Z1149 55 180 400-500 170
173×53× 36 负载开关，灯管漏气等保护
SS75D15Y(W)-Z1554 75 200 400-500 260
SS80D15Y(W)-Z846 80 100 800-1000 240
130×90× 38
一个指示灯，负载开关，灯管漏气
等保护
SS120D19Y(W)-Z1149 120 110 800-1200 290
SS150D19Y(W)-Z1554 150 170 800-1000 400
SS250D19Y(W)-Z1554 250 145 1800 600
380×112× 60
负载开关、灯管漏气，整机温升等
保护，电源指示，灯灭灯亮指示SS320D19Y(W)-Z1554 320 150 2100 750
大功率紫外线杀菌灯及紫外线消毒模块High wattage UV Germicldal lamps and UV sterilizing module
产品特点：
功率密度比普通紫外线杀菌灯显著提高，功率输出高，
适合大流量水处理；
光催化分解废水中的有机物；配套电子镇流器能恒定
灯功率工作，提高光效，稳定灯管特性。
features:
High UV output than normal UV lamps ,suitable for large-scale
water treatment;
Photocatalysis decomposs organic matter in the water;
Matched ballasts stable the performance of UV lamps and improve
the efficacy.
可共同开发特殊用途的紫外线应用设备，提供污水、纯水和自来水处理整套设备。
Can  develop and suply UV sterilizing equipment for waste water and other special application.
SS500D28Y(W)-Z1554 500 100 5000 1015
                                  可定制
SS800D28Y(W)-Z1790 800 103 8000 1580
SINOSTAR
10
SINOSTAR
产品特点 :

We have our own R&D dept. special for ballast, can provide
all kinds of ballasts to match UV lighting fixtures. Series of
products as below:
1.Low volt. directive current high frequency conveter
2.Pre-heating, quick start hot cathode electronic ballast
3.High power ans constant wattage electronic ballast.
镇流器 Ballast
灯管型号 镇流器 p 板尺
寸（mm）
额定电压
（AC-V) 额定电流（A） 额定功率 (W) 功率因数
SS4D15Y-Z135
95*17 220 0.045 4-6 0.55SS5D15Y-Z150
SS6D15Y-Z212
SS8D15Y-Z287 95*17 220 0.060 8 0.55
SS10D15Y-Z212              200*17 220 0.085 10 0.55
SS10D15Y-Z331     95*17 220 0.085 10 0.55
SS14D15Y-Z287   200*17 220 0.100 14 0.55
SS15D15Y-Z436 95*17 220 0.115 15 0.55
SS18D15Y-Z356 200*17 220 0.130 18 0.55
SS20D15Y-Z589
  160*17
110 0.310 20 0.55
220 0.150 20 0.55
SS23D15Y-Z436   200*17 220 0.160 23 0.55
SS28D15Y-Z550   200*17 220 0.210 28 0.55
SS37D15Y-Z793 200*17 220 0.290 37 0.55
灯管型号 灯头型号 额定电压
（AC-V) 额定电流（A） 额定功率 (W) 功率因数
SS6S15Y-Z212
G5 120 0.090 6 0.55
G5 220 0.045 6 0.55
SS8S15Y-Z287   G5 220 0.075 8 0.55
SS10S15Y-Z331  G5 220 0.083 10 0.55
SS15S15Y-Z436i G13 220 0.130 15 0.55
SS30S15Y-Z894 G13 220 0.150 30 ＞ 0.9
SS30S19Y-Z894  G13 220 0.150 30 ＞ 0.9
SS30S25Y-Z894 G13 220 0.150 30 ＞ 0.9
SS40S15Y-Z1199 G13 220 0.205 40 ＞ 0.9
SS40S19Y-Z1199 G13 220 0.205 40 ＞ 0.9
SS40S25Y-Z1199 G13 220 0.205 40 ＞ 0.9
灯管型号 镇流器型号 镇流器尺寸
（mm）
额定电压
（DC-V) 额定电流（A）安装尺寸（mm）

SINOSTAR
13
光明创领未来  Light the future
灯管型号 镇流器型号 镇流器尺寸
（mm）
安装尺寸
（mm）
额定电压
（AC-V) 额定电流（A） 额定功率 (W) 功率因数
SS4S15Y-Z135 BS--ZSZ041E 80*40*28 75
120 0.070 4 0.55
220 0.045 4 0.55
SS6S15Y-Z212 BS--ZSZ061E 80*40*28 75 220 0.055 6 0.55
SS8S15Y-Z287 BS--ZSZ081E 80*40*28 75 220 0.080 8 0.55
SS10S15Y-Z331 BS--ZSZ101E 80*40*28 75 220 0.085 10 0.55
SS15S15Y-Z436              BS--ZSZ151E 80*40*28 75 220 0.128 15 0.55
SS20S15Y-Z589      BS--ZSZ201E 144*43*31 135 220 0.160 20 0.55
SS30S19Y-Z894    BS--ZSZ301E 144*43*31 135 220 0.130 30 ＞ 0.9
灯管型号 镇流器型号 镇流器尺寸
（mm）
安装尺寸
（mm）
额定电压
（AC-V) 额定电流（A） 额定功率 (W) 功率因数
SS5D12Y-H85 BS--ZSZ051E 80*40*28 75 220 0.045 5 0.55
SS7D12Y-H115 BS--ZSZ071E 80*40*28 75 220 0.065 7 0.55
SS9D12Y-H145 BS--ZSZ091E 80*40*28 75 220 0.075 9 0.55
SS11D12Y-H215 BS--ZSZ111E 80*40*28 75 220 0.085 11 0.55
SS13D12Y-H164          BS--ZSZ131E 80*40*28 75 220 0.115 13 0.55
SS18D17Y-H217   BS--ZSZ181E 144*43*31 135 220 0.155 18 0.55
SS24D17Y-H317 BS--ZSZ241E 144*43*31 135 220 0.200 24 0.55
SS36D17Y-H411 BS--ZSZ361E 144*43*31 135 220 0.168 36 ＞ 0.9
SS55D17Y-H533 BS--ZSZ551E 170*53*35 157 220 0.250 55 ＞ 0.9
灯管型号 镇流器型号 镇流器尺寸
（mm）
安装尺寸
（mm）
额定电压
（AC-V) 额定电流（A） 额定功率 (W) 功率因数
SS5D15Y-Z150 BS--ZSZ051E
80*40*28 75 220 0.050 5 0.55
85*35*23 78 110 0.085 5 0.55
SS5D15Y-Z180 BS--ZSZ051E 85*35*23 78 110 0.085 5 0.55
SS10D15Y-Z212 BS--ZSZ101E
80*40*28 75 110 0.160 10 0.55
80*40*28 75 220 0.090 10 0.55
SS14D15Y-Z287 BS--ZSZ141E 144*43*31 135 220 0.115 14 0.55
SS15D15Y-Z303           BS--ZSZ151E 80*40*28 75 220 0.118 15 0.55
SS18D15Y-Z356    BS--ZSZ181E 144*43*31 135
120 0.255 18 0.55
220 0.140 18 0.55
SS23D15Y-Z436 BS--ZSZ231E 144*43*31 135 220 0.160 23 0.55
SS28D15Y-Z550 BS--ZSZ281E 144*43*31 135 220 0.125 28 ＞ 0.9
SS37D15Y-Z793 BS--ZSZ371E 144*43*31 135 220 0.170 37 ＞ 0.9
SS40D15Y-Z851 BS--ZSZ401E 144*43*31 135 220 0.185 40 ＞ 0.9
SS55D15Y-Z1149 BS--ZSZ551E 170*53*35 157 220 0.245 55 ＞ 0.9
SS75D15Y-Z1554 BS--ZSZ751E 170*53*35 157 220 0.342 75 ＞ 0.9
双
端
直

SS30S19Y-Z894
灯管型号 镇流器型号 镇流器尺寸
（mm）
安装尺寸
（mm）
额定电压
（AC-V) 额定电流（A）额定功率
(W)
灯管管流
（A） 功率因数 功能
SS55D15Y-Z1149 BS--ZSZ551E 165*38*26 155 230 0.25 55 0.425 ＞ 0.9
预热，灯
管异常保
护
SS75D15Y-Z1554 BS--ZSZ751E 185*56*45 175 230 0.33 75 0.425 ＞ 0.9
SS80D19Y-Z846 BS--ZSZ801E 215*44*26 205 230 0.345 80 1.0 ＞ 0.9
SS120D19Y-Z1149 BS--ZSZ1201E 245*44*26 235 230 0.53 120
1.0
＞ 0.9
1.2
SS150D19Y-Z1554 BS--ZSZ1501E 250*65*45 245 230 0.68 150 1.0 ＞ 0.9
SS250D19Y-Z1554
BS--ZSZ3201E 249*108*57 239 230 1.49 240-235
1.8
＞ 0.9 预热、调